

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wilwood Disc Brakes Returns as Contingency Sponsor with POWRi Lucas Oil WAR Sprint League

Camarillo, CA • April 2017

Wilwood is proud to return as a contingency sponsor for the Performance Open Wheel Racing, Inc. (POWRi) Lucas Oil WAR Sprint League through the 2017 season.

The POWRi Lucas Oil WAR Sprint League is an open non-wing series that competes across America's heartland including Missouri, Kansas, Illinois and Nebraska. As a contingency sponsor, Wilwood will provide a \$50 product certificate to the Wilwood heat race winner at every 2017 POWRi Lucas Oil WAR Sprint League race.

"Wilwood was born in racing and the POWRi National Racing League is just that – hardcore grassroots racing," said Dave Brzozowski, Race and Sales Engineer at Wilwood Disc Brakes. "Working closely with the series allows Wilwood to help educate drivers on the right braking components to fit not only their race cars but their driving style as well."

For more information about POWRi WAR sprints visit <u>www.powri.com</u>, and visit <u>www.wilwood.com/racing/contingency</u> to learn more about the racing series Wilwood supports.

About Wilwood Engineering

Founded by Bill Wood in 1977, Wilwood Engineering designs and manufactures high-performance disc brakes and components from their headquarters in Camarillo, California. Engineered and rigorously tested for any application, Wilwood celebrates 40 years of unsurpassed braking quality and performance with sleek, modern designs. From race cars to classic cars, Wilwood has the brakes to stop you. For more information, contact Wilwood Engineering at info@wilwood.com

Access the Wilwood Media Center

###